2 (C) the spouse of the taxpayer if a separate return is made
3 by the taxpayer and if the spouse, for the calendar year in
4 which the taxable year of the taxpayer begins, has no gross
5 income and is not the dependent of another taxpayer.
6 (5) Subtract each of the following:
7 (A) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each of
8 the exemptions allowed under Section 151(c)(1)(B) of the
9 Internal Revenue Code (as effective January 1, 2004),

10 except that in the first taxable year in which a particular
11 exemption is allowed under Section 151(c)(1)(B) of the
12 Internal Revenue Code (as effective January 1, 2004),
13 subtract three thousand dollars ($3,000) for that exemption.
14 (B) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each
15 exemption allowed under Section 151(c) of the Internal
16 Revenue Code (as effective January 1, 2017) for an
17 individual:
18 (i) who is less than nineteen (19) years of age or is a
19 full-time student who is less than twenty-four (24)

[...]

31 or the taxpayer's spouse if the taxpayer and the taxpayer's spouse
32 file a joint income tax return or the taxpayer is otherwise entitled
33 to a deduction under this subdivision for the taxpayer's spouse,
34 or both.
35 (13) Subtract an amount equal to the lesser of:
36 (A) two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), or one
37 thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250) in the case of a
38 married individual filing a separate return; or
39 (B) the amount of property taxes that are paid during the
40 taxable year in Indiana by the individual on the individual's
41 principal place of residence.
42 (14) Subtract an amount equal to the amount of a September 11

[...]

19 been computed had an election for federal income tax purposes
20 not been made for the year in which the property was placed in
21 service to take deductions under Section 179 of the Internal
22 Revenue Code in a total amount exceeding the sum of:
23 (A) twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the extent
24 deductions under Section 179 of the Internal Revenue Code
25 were not elected as provided in clause (B); and
26 (B) for taxable years beginning after December 31, 2017,
27 the deductions elected under Section 179 of the Internal
28 Revenue Code on property acquired in an exchange if:

[...]

37 been computed had an election for federal income tax purposes
38 not been made for the year in which the property was placed in
39 service to take deductions under Section 179 of the Internal
40 Revenue Code in a total amount exceeding the sum of:
41 (A) twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the extent
42 deductions under Section 179 of the Internal Revenue Code

1 were not elected as provided in clause (B); and
2 (B) for taxable years beginning after December 31, 2017,
3 the deductions elected under Section 179 of the Internal
4 Revenue Code on property acquired in an exchange if:

[...]

34 taxable year equal to the lesser of:
35 (1) the amount of the credit allowable under Section 23 of the
36 Internal Revenue Code for each eligible child on the individual's
37 federal return for the taxable year multiplied by twenty percent
38 (20%); or
39 (2) two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each eligible
40 child.
41 (c) If the amount of the credit under this section exceeds the
42 taxpayer's state income tax liability for the taxable year, the excess

1 shall be refunded to the taxpayer.
2 (d) If all or part of the credit allowed under Section 23 of the

[...]

4 federal income tax purposes shall be treated as subject to withholding
5 under this section, even if federal tax withholding is not required.
6 (c) The adjusted gross income tax due on prize money or prizes:
7 (1) received from a winning lottery ticket purchased under
8 IC 4-30; and
9 (2) exceeding one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) two

10 thousand dollars ($2,000) in value;
11 shall be deducted and retained at the time and in the amount described
12 in withholding instructions issued by the department, even if federal
13 withholding is not required.
14 (d) In addition to the amounts withheld under subsection (a), a
15 qualified organization (as defined in IC 4-32.3-2-31(a)) that awards a
16 prize under IC 4-32.3 exceeding one thousand two hundred dollars
17 ($1,200) two thousand dollars ($2,000) in value shall deduct and
18 retain adjusted gross income tax at the time and in the amount
19 described in withholding instructions issued by the department. The
20 department's instructions must provide that amounts withheld shall be